
PharmacyChecker Fee Schedule 
Updated: January 2026 

This Fee Schedule sets forth all fees applicable to participation in the PharmacyChecker International Pharmacy Verification 
Program (IPVP) and PharmacyChecker Listing Program, as administered by PharmacyChecker.com. All fees are subject to the terms 
and conditions of the applicable participation agreement and program policies. All fees are non-refundable unless expressly stated 
otherwise. Fees are subject to change upon written notice. Continued participation constitutes acceptance of the then-current Fee 
Schedule. 

I. Verification Program Fees 

A. Application & Participation Fees 

Program Category Description Monthly Fee Annual 
Fee 

One-Time 
Fee 

Notes 

Verification Program – 
Applicant* 

Initial application for the 
PharmacyChecker Verification 
Program* 

— — $672.00 Non-refundable 

Verification Program 
Participant (With Website) 

Standard monthly fee for 
participants applying with a web 
presence that does not offer 
eCommerce 

$226.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Online Pharmacy* 
(Prescription Referral Website) 

Participants operating an 
eCommerce website selling 
medications* 

$253.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Page 1/5 



Dispensing Pharmacy with 
Website 

Dispensing pharmacy with a 
non-eCommerce website 

$226.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Wholesaler with Website Seal Status wholesaler 
accreditation with a 
non-eCommerce website 

$226.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Verification Program 
Participant (No Website) 

Standard monthly fee for 
participants that do not apply with a 
web presence 

$199.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Dispensing Pharmacy* 
(Facility) 

Dispensing pharmacy participant 
(no website)* 

$199.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

Wholesaler Standard wholesaler accreditation $199.00 — — Monthly fee waived for 
the first month 

*A Dispensing Pharmacy that operates its own eCommerce, prescription referral website selling medications must be accredited as a 
Dispensing Pharmacy and an Online Pharmacy. 

B. Special Certifications & Compliance Checks 

Fee Category Description Fee Frequency / Notes 

Cold Chain Shipping Certification permitting dispensing pharmacies to 
ship refrigerated medications 

$118.00 Monthly, in addition to 
participation fee 

Basic Wholesaler Compliance 
Check 

Compliance check available only to wholesalers 
selling domestically  

$672.00 Biennial 
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C. Inspections, Testing & Audits 

Fee Category Description Fee Notes 

International Tier 2 
Dispensing Pharmacy 
Inspection 

Full-day inspection including premises review, SOPs, 
invoices, supplier list, and staff interviews 

$4,789.00 Annual inspection for Tier 2 
Dispensing Pharmacies only 

Refrigerated Product 
Shipment Application Test 

Product shipment testing for compliance with Policy 
16-03 (refrigerated products) 

$710.00 Must be paid prior to review 

Cold Chain Shipping – 
Additional Test Shipment 

Additional test shipment beyond the two required per 
semiannual audit or per application test 

$355.00 Per additional test shipment 

Inspection – Extra Travel 
Day 

Assessed when inspection travel exceeds two days. 
For instance, if the trip required for inspecting your 
pharmacy means traveling on a Monday, inspecting 
your pharmacy on Tuesday, and leaving on 
Wednesday, one extra day will be added to your fees. 

$1,295.00 Per extra day 

Post-Inspection Video 
Follow-Up 

Assessed if video follow-up is required for inspection 
approval. This is often the case when a dispensing 
pharmacy that requires inspection is not fully 
operational at the time of inspection or significant 
requirements are not met during routine inspection. 

$645.00 Per video follow-up inspection 
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D. Administrative & Disciplinary Fees 

Fee Category Description Fee 

Extended 
Application Review 
Process  

Assessed when the application review process extends beyond 
three months 

$672.00 

Multiple Violations 
Fee 

Assessed when a pharmacy violates the same or another 
Standard within 12 months; accreditation may be revoked 

$323.00 

Domain Redirect Domain redirect requested by a website $27.00 

E. Inspection Travel Expenses 

Pharmacies are responsible for the full cost of the inspector’s travel, including, but not limited to, transportation (air, rail, taxi), lodging 
(room rate plus taxes), meals, and incidentals. Travel expenses are billed within 45 days following the inspection. When multiple 
participants are involved, expenses are allocated proportionally among participants. 
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II. Listing Program Fees 

A. Deposits 

Fee Category Description Amount Notes 

Listing Program 
Deposit 

Refundable deposit for 
participation in the Listing 
Program 

$5,000.00 Refundable upon withdrawal if all fees are paid in full; may 
be applied to overdue fees if IPVP accreditation is 
suspended or revoked 

B. Monthly Listing Fees 

Listing Type Description Monthly Fee 

Pharmacy Only Listing Listing on the Accredited Online Pharmacies page with profile $102.00 

Pharmacy and Drug 
Listing 

Listing on Accredited Online Pharmacies page with profile and drug 
comparison pages 

$317.00 

C. Cost-Per-Click (CPC) Fees 

CPC Category Description Minimum CPC 

Drug CPC Minimum CPC for pharmacy price listings on drug price comparison pages $1.35 

Pharmacy CPC Minimum CPC for pharmacy listings on accredited pharmacy page and 
profile pages 

$1.25 
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